Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 3
69th Revised Page 1
Cancels 68th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Title Page 1 and Pages 1 to 16-16 inclusive of this tariff, including Supplements Nos. 1 and 2, are
effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date
indicated.
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Frontier Telephone Companies

TARIFF FCC NO. 3
49th Revised Page 15-1

Cancels 48th Revised Page 15-1

ACCESS SERVICE

15. Rates and Charges

Rates and charges for Access Service set forth below apply to all of the Issuing Carriers shown

on Title Page 1.

15.1 End User Access Service

End User Subscriber Line Rates per month
Primary Residential and Single Line Business,
per line or trunk
Non-Primary Residential/BRI ISDN, per line or trunk
Multiline Business, per line or trunk
PRI ISDN, per PRI ISDN Line

Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charge (PICC) per month

Multiline Business, per line or trunk
Centrex, 1-line group, per line or trunk
Centrex, 2-line group, per line or trunk
Centrex, 3-line group, per line or trunk
Centrex, 4-line group, per line or trunk
Centrex, 5-line group, per line or trunk
Centrex, 6-line group, per line or trunk
Centrex, 7-line group, per line or trunk
Centrex, 8-line group, per line or trunk
Centrex, 9+-line group, per line or trunk
PRI ISDN

Line Port Rates per month
BRI ISDN Line Port
PRI ISDN Line Port

Universal Service Fund Recovery Charge
Surcharge applied to interstate end user billed revenue

$6.50
$7.00
$9.20
$46.00

$4.31
$4.31
$2.16
$1.44
$1.08
$0.86
$0.72
$0.62
$0.54
$0.48
$21.55

$1.41
$27.84

33.0%
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Frontier Telephone Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF FCC NO. 3
8th Revised Page 15-3
Cancels 7th Revised Page 15-3

15. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

15.2

Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

Switched Transport (Cont’d)

Joint Tandem Switched Transport Access Service — 800
Originating, per 800 minute

End Office

Local Switching per minute
Originating LS1 (FGA, FGB) or LS2 (FGC, FGD)
Non 800
800
Terminating LS1 (FGA, FGB) or LS2 (FGC, FGD)

Originating Non-Premium — Non 800
Originating Non-Premium — 800
Terminating Non-Premium

Directory Assistance Information Surcharge
Premium Rate per minute — Non 800
Non-Premium Rate per minute — Non 800
Originating 800

End Office Dedicated Trunk Port
Voice Grade, Originating, per month
Voice Grade, Terminating, per month

DS1, Originating, per month
DS1, Terminating, per month

End Office Common Trunk Port
Originating, per non 800 minute
Originating, per 800 minute
Terminating, per minute

800 DB Service

800 Services Carrier ldentification Charge
per call

$0.001000

$0.00371401
$0.00185701
$0.00000000

$0.00205100
$0.00102550
$0.00000000

$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000

$11.00
$0.00
$170.00
$0.00

$0.00020000
$0.00010000
$0.00000000

$0.00168865
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 3
13th Revised Page 15-14
Cancels 12th Revised Page 15-14

ACCESS SERVICE

15. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

15.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

High Capacity Service

Channel Termination - 1.544 Mbps (DS1)
Month to Month

per point of termination, per month Non-Competitive  $190.81

Nonrecurring charge $700.00
18 Month Term Discount Plan#

per point of termination, per month $174.60

Nonrecurring charge $700.00
36 Month Term Discount Plan#

per point of termination, per month $156.22

Nonrecurring charge $550.00
60 Month Term Discount Plan#

per point of termination, per month $147.03

Nonrecurring charge $550.00

# Effective November 19, 2021, DS1 and DS3 Term Discount Plans are no longer

permitted. DS1 and DS3 Term Discount Plans in effect as of November 19, 2021 may
continue the existing term but will not be eligible to extend, renew, reenroll in, convert to a
new term period, or in any other way continue their existing plan beyond its current
expiration. At expiration of the Term Discount Plan, the service will convert to the Month
to Month Rate. If at any time an existing customer terminates its Term Discount Plan, the
customer may not re-subscribe to the rate.
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